### Signature Page

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)
Title I Statement of Concurrence for the
Local Workforce Development Area known as

### **Eastern Oregon Workforce Board**

## Statement of Concurrence

We, the undersigned, do hereby approve and submit this Local Plan for the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Title I Youth, Adult, and Dislocated Worker Programs.

The Training & Employment Consortium (TEC) will be the sub recipient under this Plan.

The Eastern Oregon Workforce Board will be the Administrative Entity under this Plan.

The length of this Plan will be July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2028.

We assure that all activities entered into by the sub recipient and/or administrative entity with funds provided under this Plan will be subject to the attached assurances and confined to the described activities.

Submitted on behalf of the Local Workforce Development Board and Chief Elected Officials for this Local Workforce Development Area: <u>Eastern Oregon Workforce Board</u>

	05/02/2024
(Signature- Chief Local Elected Official)	(Date)
Susan Roberts, CLEO	
(Name and Title)	
Susan Cederholm	02/08/2024
(Signature- Workforce Development Board Chair)	(Date)
Susan Cederholm	
(Name and Title)	

# Attachment D - Statement of Concurrence

Final Audit Report 2024-02-08

Created: 2024-02-05

By: Erin Carpenter (Collaborate@eowb.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAAfsY4gVgc6XSu93AJO3YMbJRsSA5NoRY

## "Attachment D - Statement of Concurrence" History

- Document created by Erin Carpenter (Collaborate@eowb.org) 2024-02-05 8:36:32 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Susie Cederholm (scederho@chdinc.org) for signature 2024-02-05 8:36:35 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Susan Roberts (sroberts@co.wallowa.or.us) for signature 2024-02-05 8:36:35 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Susan Roberts (sroberts@co.wallowa.or.us)
  2024-02-05 9:27:26 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Susan Roberts (sroberts@co.wallowa.or.us)
  Signature Date: 2024-02-06 0:45:18 AM GMT Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Susie Cederholm (scederho@chdinc.org) 2024-02-08 8:18:20 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Susie Cederholm (scederho@chdinc.org)
  Signature Date: 2024-02-08 8:19:05 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-02-08 - 8:19:05 PM GMT